The advantage of using the Element
enclosure system for your electronic
products is that components can be
fitted quickly and easily through the
side-opening of the base.
This makes it easy to access your elec-
tronic components for servicing pur-
poses. Enclosures with air vents E....L

Element enclosures E 406 (F VL) / E 408
Element enclosures E 410 (F VL)
Order designation Ext. dimensions
Model Order no. L W H
E 410 05410002 100 50 25
E 410 F* 05410700 100 50 26
E 410 F VL* 05410800 100 50 26
F = with membrane area
F VL = with membrane area and
with vertically moulded-in
air vents
* available on request
Order designation Ext. dimensions
Model Order no. L W H
E 406 05406000 65 50 30
E 406 F* 05406700 65 50 31
E 406 VL 05406900 65 50 30
E 408 05408000 65 50 45**
F = with membrane area
VL = with vertically moulded-in
air vents
* available on request
** other dimensions similar to E 406 E 406
E 410 F
Element
Z-2801669
Z-2801042
View into the base (E 406) View into the lid (E 406)
View into the base View into the lid
E 406
E 408
E 410
All dimensions in mm. Please refer to technical data.
deep
deep
Element enclosures E 420 (F VL)
Order designation Ext. dimensions
Model Order no. L W H
E 420 05420002 100 50 40
E 420 F* 05420700 100 50 41
E 420 F VL* 05420800 100 50 41
F = with membrane area
F VL = with membrane area and
with vertically moulded-in
air vents
* available on request
Element enclosures E 430 / 435
Order designation Ext. dimensions
Model Order no. L W H
E 430 05430002 120 65 40
E 430 F* 05430700 120 65 40
E 430 FVL* 05430800 120 65 40
E 430 A* 05430500 120 65 40**
E 435•• 05435000 120 65 65**
F = with membrane area
F VL = with membrane area and
with vertically moulded-in
air vents
A = with aluminium front panel
* available on request
** other dimensions similar to E 430
•• lid with threaded insert for
screwing base
Version E 420 F
Version E 420 FVL
Version E 430 F
Version E 430 FVL
E 420
E 430 A
Element
Z-2801043
Z-2801044
E 420
E 430
E 435
View into the base View into the lid
View into the base (E 430) View into the lid (E 430)
All dimensions in mm. Please refer to technical data.
deep
deep
Element enclosures E 440 (F VL) / 445
Order designation Ext. dimensions
Model Order no. L W H
E 440 05440002 150 80 55
E 440 F* 05440700 150 80 56
E 440 F VL* 05440800 150 80 56
E 440 VL•• 05440200 150 80 55
E 445•• 05445000 150 80 80**
F = with membrane area
F VL = with membrane area and
with vertically moulded-in
air vents
VL = with vertically moulded-in
air vents
* available on request
** other dimensions similar to E 440
•• lid with threaded insert for
screwing base
Element enclosures E 450 / 460 / 470
Order designation Ext. dimensions
Model Order no. L W H
E 450 05450002 188 110 70
E 450 F* 05450700 188 110 71
E 450 F VL* 05450800 188 110 71
E 450 VL•• 05450200 188 110 70
E 460•• 05460000 188 110 100**
E 470•• 05470000 188 110 120**
E 434 S 05434000 188 110 40**
F = with membrane area
F VL = with membrane area and
with vertically moulded-in
air vents
VL = with vertically moulded-in
air vents
S = with snap lock
* available on request
** other dimensions similar to E 450
•• lid with threaded insert for
screwing base
Version E 440 F
Version E 440 FVL
Version E 450 F
Version E 450 FVL
Element
E 440 F
E 450 F VL
Z-2801045
Z-2801046
E 440
E 445
E 450
E 460
E 470
View into the base (E 440) View into the lid (E 440)
View into the base (E 450) View into the lid (E 450)
All dimensions in mm. Please refer to technical data.
deep
deep
Accessories� Lid fixing Snap lock
Enclosures� E-DO E-SV
E 406 – –
E 406 VL – –
E 406 F – –
E 408 – –
E 410 – –
E 410 F – –
E 410 F VL – –
E 420 – –
E 420 F – –
E 420 F VL – –
E 430 25000500 –
E 430 F – –
E 430 F VL – –
E 430 A – –
E 435 25000600 25001700
E 440 25000700 –
E 440 VL* 25000700 25001700
E 440 F – –
E 440 F VL* – –
E 445 25000800 25001700
E 450 25000910 –
E 450 VL* 25000910 25001700
E 450 F – –
E 450 F VL* – –
E 460 25001000 25001700
E 470 25001100 25001700
E 434 S – –
* available on request
Scope of delivery: 1 set = 4 screws 1 set = 4 pieces
4 inserts